members/records of the Company as on Cut-Off date as maintained by RTA of the 

Company. 

9. The total paid-up share capital of the Company as on Cut-Off Date was INR 

1,60,99,44,000/-(Indian Rupees One Hundred Sixty Crore Ninety Nine La.kb Forty Four 

Thousand Only) divided into 16,09 ,94,400 (Sixteen Crore Nine Lakh Ninety Four 

Thousand Four Hundred Only) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) 

each. 

10. The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the follo'Wing resolutions: 

SANJAY GROVER & ASSOCIATES 

1. Approval for Payment of Compensation to Mr. Analiit Singh, Non-executive